

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12857/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SA No. 91/2005

B.K. PANDEY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12903 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Viraj R. Datar, Adv.  
   Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Vivek Kishore, Adv.  
   Mr. Rajat K, Adv.  
   Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

In view of grievance made the learned  
counsel for the petitioners states that the  
respondents have not paid arrears of rent, the  
respondent is directed to deposit the amount of  
: 2 :

rent due, if not deposited, before the trial court

within one month from today.                    On deposit if any

of the amount of arrears of rent, the petitioners

shall be entitled to withdraw the same.

Having regard to the facts of the case, the

trial court is requested to dispose of the matters

as early as possible and without any avoidable  
delay.

(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master